THE BOROUGH OF LAUREL MOUNTAIN WESTMORELAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION OF ZONING ENFORCEMENT RESOLUTION NUMBER 2021- 6

By formal resolution, the Borough of Laurel Mountain hereby appoints and authorizes CME Engineering (formerly Mesko & Associates) as the Laurel Mountain Borough Zoning Enforcement Officer. CME Engineering agrees to enforce according to formerly agreed upon fees.

It is hereby certified that this Resolution is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by majority vote at the meeting of September 15, 2021, of the Laurel Mountain Borough Council, as the same has been recorded and placed within the Minutes of the Borough Meetings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the Borough of Laurel Mountain, the 15th Day of September, 2021.

BOROUGH OF LAUREL MOUNTAIN

Robin Roberto

Robin Roberts, Borough Secretary

ATTEST:

BY:

Susan Crouse, President of Council

Philip Light, Mayor